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KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
ALTERNATTVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

(a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your correspondence dated June 20, 2l &26,2019

Dear Ms. Batschauer:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Altemative Security Program (ASP) certification letter
submitted to satisfy the requirements of reference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed
in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (l).
The list of vessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service of your
vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the International
Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). If you cannot or do not wish to comply with the
requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference
(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved
Alternative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy of the ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, if unmanned, at a

suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. ln
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to
implementation of an approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all
future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

(l) List of Addendums
(2) List of Vessels Covered

Enclosures:
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Vessel Name Official Number (O.N.)
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO
HTCO

3100
3101
3102
3 103

3 104

3105
3r06
3107
3108
3109
3110
3111
3112
31 l3
3114
3l 15

3116
3tt7
3118
3119
3120
3tzt
3t22
3t23
3t24
3125
3t26
3127
3128
3129
3130
3131
3132
3133
3134
3135
3136
3137
3138
3 139
3140
3t4t
3142
3143
3144
3145

1246724
1246725
1246726
1246727
t246728
1248378
1248379
12483 80
1248381
1248382
1248383
1248384
12s0050
1250051
1251351
1250053
1250054
1250055
1250056
1250057
t251259
1251255
t251256
t251260
t250052
1251284
t251254
1251257
1251258
1251261
1251262
1251263
1255175
1255176
1257305
1257306
1257307
1258784
1258785
1258786
1258787
1258788
1257308
1257309
125'.7044
1257045


